FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1.	Dist Jalpaiguri P.S. N.J.	PYear. 2	2023.FIR No. 867.123.	Date080923	
2	i) ActSections 4.1	1/414 IPC	ii) ActSecti	ons	
	(iii) ActSections		(iv) Others Ácts & Sections		
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date From	09.09.23 Date To	08.09.23	
	Time Period	From14:.3	5/hTime To1.7	7.05h	
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date	08.09.23	Time	.45h	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)				
4.	Type of Information :	(C. 1480) A. C.			
	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from				
	(b) Address Naukaghat, Ps				
		•	, 0		
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	the			
	Name of the P.S		District		
6.	Complainant / Informant :				
0.	(a) Name ASI Khagen Ba	aman.			
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name				
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :				
	(e) Passport NoDa				
	(f) Occupation				
	(g) Address NJP PS SPC				
7	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused w		V.S		
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):				
	M. Ganesh Kuman Slo-Ram Briksh Pox of Rambhaddanpun po-Rat				
		Wara 27 Rehul Kuman Roy Slo-Ramkaishna Roy of Pakrii Po-Dana			
	dhanpur 37 Ransit Kuman Sle-Bindescan Roy of Gobansith				
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complain		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	all are PS- Kelo janpur Dist-Samestipur BIHAR.				
		*			
9	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach se	parate sheet, if nec	essary) :		
	one white colour scor			2 PA 2265	
			0		
10	. Total value of properties stolen / involved		;•	4	
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any				
12	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) :	Theanisi	nae written com	pet 1. chich is	
-		1 1 000	, 0est	T. WALLET	
2	eded as FIR is reproduc	Led over	way	y	
	Action taken : Since the above report reveals comm			ered the case and the	
	up the investigation / directedSIP.7.a.d				
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to F	_			
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informa			11-7 42	
	Informant free of cost.	in, durinted to be o	orrectly recorded and a copy given	to the Complainant /	
0	n. the original				
1	Signature / Thumb impression		Signature of the Office : 0	hame Delien Or "	
1	of the Complainant / Informant		Signature of the Officer-in-C	narge, Police Station	
	эт те сопрыный / погный		Name: PARTHA SAI	RATHI DAS	
15	Date & Time of despatch to the court :			N 10	
		A STATE OF THE STA	Rank: No. S1 OF	SPC	

To. The Officer In-Charge New Jalpaiguri P.S. Siliguri Police Commissionerat

Subject F.I.R.

Str.

With due respect and producing herewith 03 (three) arrested accused persons namely (1) Ganesh Kumar (30) s/o Sri Ram Briksh Roy of Rambhaddarpur, PO-Ratwara, PS- Kalayanpur, Dist.- Samastipur, Bihar-847301 (II) Rahul Kumar Roy (32) s/o Ramkrishna Roy of Pakri, PO-Janardhanpur, PS-Kalyanpur, Dist.- Samastipur, Bihar-848302 (iii) Ranjit Kumar (31) s/o Bindeswar Roy of Gobarsittha, PO- Gobarsittha, PS-Kalayanpur, Dist.- Samastipur, Bihar under arrest and the following articles under seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated by them. :-

1. One white Color Scorplo bearing registration No.- BR/22PA/2265 having Engine No.- SJF-4D21645and Chesis No.- MAITA2SJXF2D31021.

l, ASI Khagen Barman of NJP PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate beg to report that on 08.09.2023 at 1435 hrs I received an information that one stolen vehicle displaying number plate BR/22PA/2265 is coming from Siliguri Side and with stolen Vehicle to deliver the same to the design customer at Noukaghat under New Jalpaiguri PS, Dist.- Jalpaiguri. Accordingly I informed the fact to the Officer-In-Charge, NJP PS and diarized the fact in General diary vide NJP PS GDE No. 371 dtd. 08.09.2023. Accordinly as per your kind order myself along with ASI Dhruba Mishra, C/453 Uttam Dey, VP/13 Jamirul Islam, all of NJP PS left for Noukaghat to work out the information in hand. At about 1455 hrs we arrived at Noukaghat and started checking vehicles coming from Siliguri side and finally at about 1535 hrs we noticed that one white color Scorpio bearing registration No.- BR/22PA/2265 is coming from Siliguri Side. We give several signal to stop the vehicle but the said vehicle did not stopped there and left for Jalpaiguri side in high speed violating our signal. After a hot chase at about 1555 hrs we managed to stopped the said vehicle at near Noukghat but driver and other 02/03 persons started to flee away from the spot. But we the police party after hot chase able to apprehended them. During interrogation they disclosed their identity as noted above. On demnand they failed to produce any documents in respect of the said vehicle. After thorough interrogation they admitted their guilt and disclosed that they have stolen the said vehicle and come to Noukaghat under New Jalpaiguri PS, Dist.- Jalpaiguri to the design customer for sale the vehicle for their wroingful gain. There was sufficient reason to belive that the vehicle is stolen one. Accordingly, I seized the said vehicle under proper seizure list and arrested the above noted three accused persons under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest and brought to NJP PS. There search seaizure was made in between 1625 hrs to 1705 hrs on 08.09.2023.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I therefore pray before you that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be initiated against the accused persons namely (1) Ganesh Kumar (30) s/o Sri Ram Briksh Roy of Rambhaddarpur, PO-Ratwara, PS- Kalayanpur, Dist.- Samastipur, Bihar-847301 (ii) Rahul Kumar Roy (32) s/o Ramkrishna Roy of Pakri, PO-Janardhanpur, PS-Kalyanpur, Dist.- Samastipur, Bihar-848302 (iii) Ranjit Kumar (31) s/o Bindeswar Roy of Gobarsittha, PO- Gobarsittha, PS-Kalayanpur, Dist.- Samastipur, Bihar and others and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 08.04.23 at 17.45h vide CIDE NO-374 old 08.09.23 and Storted Yours faithfully, NJP PS case No- 867/23 dt 08.09.23 U13-411/414 Zpc and Endersedto (ASI-Khagen Barman) SI pradeep Digaei of NOP PS New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate. for its Investigation.

Enclo:

i. Memo of Arrest.

ii. Original Seizure list...

Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri P-li & Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police